CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

ORDINANCE NO. 670\_

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VIII, "PARKING REGULATIONS", OF ORDINANCE #599 MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD PROHIBITING PARKING ON THE EAST SIDE OF ROY STREET IN THE CITY OF SHERWOOD.

THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Ordinance #599, Chapter VIII, "Parking Regulations", Section 9(a), is hereby amended and supplemented by adding to said Section 9(a) the following subparagraph:

> "(5) On the east side of Roy Street from the intersection of Roy Street and Oregon Street to the intersection of Roy Street and G.&T. Drive."

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be effective on the thirty-first day after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED: By the Council, by Unanimous vote of all Council members present, after being read by caption three times, this 13 day of October 1976.

ATTEST:

lanken Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder City of Sherwood

APPROVED:

By the Mayor, this <sup>13</sup> day of

October , 1976.

Harper, Mayor

City of Sherwood